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Results
 
Event 1  Women 1 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

Mines1 427.50Moore, Sarah

COL 202 418.90Fazio, Nicole T

Mesa-CO3 372.80Jennings, Amanda J

Mesa-CO4 327.20Craft, Savannah

Mines5 286.50Ashwood, Melissa

Metro State-CO6 234.60Strecker, Tylyn

Metro State-CO7 137.85Hoang, Josephine

 
Event 2  Men 1 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

Mesa-CO 191 502.15Martin, Brock B

Metro State-CO2 423.70Yacubu, Abdul

COL 183 419.40Howlett, Austin T

Cu-Boulder4 385.45Kasemir, Jonathan

COL 205 367.45Anderson, Reginald C

Metro State-CO6 362.35Diefenbach, Joe

Mines7 353.35Waite, Tim

Metro State-CO8 286.65Box, Tyler

Metro State-CO9 237.55Bender, Sam

 
Event 3  Women 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

COL 191 17:58.94Wahl, Danielle

29.57 31.64 32.03 32.12

32.45 32.37 32.53 32.54

32.61 32.30 32.41 32.31

32.34 32.65 32.36 32.70

32.75 32.90 33.01 33.02

33.22 33.25 33.42 33.56

33.52 33.62 33.64 33.50

33.18 33.35 33.42 32.75 31.90

COL 212 19:37.52Markel, Carrie L

31.67 33.59 34.07 35.16

35.34 35.19 35.68 36.12

35.85 35.62 35.78 36.38

35.75 35.87 35.64 36.03

36.00 35.65 35.95 36.15

36.41 36.75 35.94 36.33

36.08 36.29 36.35 36.40

36.33 36.36 36.48 35.79 34.52

COL 183 19:51.89Martinez, Kaitlyn

31.74 34.67 35.68 35.62

36.09 35.43 36.01 36.35

35.93 35.76 35.90 35.65

36.14 36.12 36.10 36.04

36.17 37.17 36.34 36.55

36.87 36.83 36.44 37.60

36.20 36.63 36.84 36.61

36.74 36.84 37.67 36.28 34.88

Cu-Boulder4 20:15.26Booth, Kate

30.49 33.78 34.34 35.09

35.20 35.36 36.08 36.09

35.53 35.94 35.85 36.74

37.49 37.42 37.86 37.65

37.96 37.80 37.51 37.89

37.75 37.63 38.70 38.77

38.46 38.24 38.03 38.31

38.70 38.13 39.15 38.30 33.02

COL 225 20:24.16Tukan, Andrea K

32.75 35.89 35.97 36.96

37.10 37.41 37.39 37.44

37.19 37.25 37.16 37.30

37.08 37.07 36.96 37.65

37.22 37.02 37.11 37.35

37.53 37.58 37.93 37.79

36.99 37.89 37.52 37.31

37.75 37.95 37.55 37.11 35.99

COL 206 21:07.89Weirich, Elizabeth R

34.02 37.92 38.88 39.04

38.93 38.20 38.60 38.06

38.42 38.71 38.83 38.38

38.34 39.19 38.61 39.30

38.56 39.51 38.66 38.61

38.51 39.36 38.59 38.50

38.55 39.07 38.48 38.15

38.51 38.78 37.44 37.91 37.27

 
Event 4  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Cu-Boulder1 17:36.96Deakyne, Bruce

27.52 30.19 31.21 31.22

31.12 31.43 31.36 31.41

31.45 31.79 32.06 32.27

32.33 32.24 32.38 32.70

32.59 32.70 32.98 33.15

32.84 33.28 33.00 32.79

33.05 33.28 33.28 32.95

33.22 32.92 31.98 32.24 28.03

Cu-Boulder2 17:37.37Parkinson, Graham

27.99 30.84 32.04 32.59

32.44 32.94 32.70 32.67

32.96 32.65 32.89 32.78

32.61 32.55 33.21 32.40

32.99 32.28 33.19 32.10

31.97 32.34 32.05 32.68

32.20 32.16 32.08 31.71

31.52 31.06 31.62 31.08 28.08

COL 183 18:12.89Nadel, Matthew

26.64 29.49 30.86 31.53

31.76 31.99 31.94 32.46

32.41 32.42 32.46 32.59

33.15 33.42 33.36 33.73

33.49 33.65 33.67 33.90

34.17 34.05 34.75 34.77

35.09 34.88 34.75 35.00

34.95 34.86 34.54 33.81 32.35
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(Event 4  Men 1650 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

COL 204 18:46.50Roush, Kaleb S

28.80 31.57 32.49 32.70

33.12 33.61 33.58 33.44

33.56 33.51 33.64 33.80

34.05 33.91 33.98 33.99

34.38 34.85 34.46 34.54

34.85 35.01 35.35 35.20

35.31 35.28 35.46 35.52

35.88 35.32 35.91 35.20 34.23

COL 215 19:13.64Wahl, Devin M

29.18 31.85 33.12 34.20

34.15 34.74 34.97 35.38

35.32 35.45 35.57 35.61

36.01 35.68 35.58 35.56

36.05 35.69 35.49 35.85

35.78 35.69 34.98 35.80

35.43 35.37 35.65 35.57

35.10 35.49 35.70 34.32 33.31

COL 196 19:56.80Rice, Grant W

31.10 34.66 35.47 35.61

35.79 35.92 35.81 36.14

37.07 36.66 37.00 37.05

37.32 37.30 36.82 37.37

36.65 36.99 36.42 37.07

37.20 36.36 37.13 37.27

37.00 37.52 36.63 36.98

37.29 36.83 36.33 34.47 31.57

Csu SC-CO 257 23:03.50Leiferman, Chris

31.41 34.20 36.68 37.79

38.28 38.85 39.94 40.25

41.00 41.41 41.59 41.65

41.99 42.33 42.38 42.78

42.88 43.12 43.07 43.92

44.21 43.74 43.91 44.44

44.61 44.55 44.48 44.79

44.30 44.74 45.48 44.97 43.76

 
Event 5  Women 400 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 191 5:07.83Wigg, Maddi R

30.74 36.18 38.84 37.99

44.47 45.77 37.71 36.13

COL 192 5:17.37Brown, Molly R

34.22 39.22 38.02 37.98

46.13 46.61 38.03 37.16

COL 193 5:21.95Colbert, Carey

33.51 40.38 39.61 40.41

46.12 48.93 36.85 36.14

 
Event 5  Women 400 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mesa-CO 191 5:14.19Wigg, Maddi R

32.56 36.90 40.34 39.84

44.17 45.55 37.93 36.90

COL 192 5:25.53Brown, Molly R

34.63 39.59 39.10 39.44

46.33 46.26 41.33 38.85

COL 193 5:27.14Colbert, Carey

34.14 40.72 41.58 41.00

46.92 48.30 37.67 36.81

 
Event 6  Men 400 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 231 4:14.34Hernandez, Alejandro T

26.20 29.66 33.59 32.68

35.80 36.66 30.74 29.01

Cu-Boulder2 4:34.56Rezende, Mateus

26.61 32.42 36.55 34.96

42.79 42.06 30.43 28.74

Mesa-CO 183 4:35.31Smith, Jacob B

27.48 32.94 36.90 36.64

38.08 39.81 32.35 31.11

COL 184 4:44.90Laitos, Erik

29.17 32.72 35.57 36.31

42.04 42.05 34.17 32.87

Mesa-CO 195 4:47.52Black, Eric A

28.57 34.71 37.79 36.74

41.37 42.21 33.98 32.15

Mesa-CO 206 4:48.94Swearingen, Rick A

28.77 34.26 38.54 37.22

42.81 42.04 33.42 31.88

Mesa-CO 187 5:03.65Scariano, Lucca R

30.43 37.21 39.29 38.25

46.27 45.21 34.05 32.94

Metro State-CO 248 5:08.18Smith, David J

31.00 36.90 40.34 39.67

45.55 44.27 35.77 34.68

 
Event 6  Men 400 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mesa-CO 231 4:25.26Hernandez, Alejandro T

26.82 32.07 35.43 34.12

37.53 37.32 30.95 31.02

Cu-Boulder2 4:37.25Rezende, Mateus

27.68 33.29 35.79 34.88

41.99 40.65 31.51 31.46

Mesa-CO 183 4:41.85Smith, Jacob B

27.97 33.88 37.13 36.48

38.25 40.26 33.99 33.89

Mesa-CO 194 4:43.25Black, Eric A

28.72 34.88 36.17 34.88

40.43 41.39 34.67 32.11

COL 185 4:47.85Laitos, Erik

28.15 32.35 35.82 35.63

41.83 44.58 35.27 34.22

Mesa-CO 206 4:52.73Swearingen, Rick A

29.13 33.97 38.68 37.42

43.37 42.87 34.02 33.27
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 6  Men 400 Yard IM)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Metro State-CO 247 5:02.46Smith, David J

30.55 35.18 39.23 39.51

44.99 44.57 34.28 34.15

Mesa-CO 188 5:06.16Scariano, Lucca R

31.14 37.41 39.60 38.70

46.90 45.00 34.30 33.11

Cu-Boulder9 5:45.11Augustine, Teddy

31.09 37.67 42.66 42.60

50.63 52.41 45.41 42.64

 
Event 7  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
COL 211 2:01.96Markel, Carrie L

28.68 31.20 30.88 31.20

COL 212 2:03.43Day, Brenna K

28.77 31.37 31.78 31.51

Mesa-CO 183 2:05.19Meeks, Robyn M

28.64 31.82 32.48 32.25

COL 194 2:06.57Holmes, Emma

29.10 32.27 32.90 32.30

Mesa-CO 185 2:06.78Von Holst, Mara L

28.66 31.92 33.11 33.09

Metro State-CO 256 2:07.35Sehler, Aves A

29.85 32.03 33.21 32.26

Mesa-CO 187 2:07.56Finley, Katherine

29.60 32.42 33.05 32.49

Cu-Boulder8 2:14.91Fox, Margaret

29.17 33.87 35.37 36.50

B - Final
COL 189 2:06.90Martinez, Kaitlyn

29.03 32.08 33.15 32.64

COL 2010 2:11.58Weirich, Elizabeth R

30.88 33.62 33.88 33.20

COL 2011 2:12.15Arndt, Anya M

31.17 34.78 33.69 32.51

Mesa-CO 1812 2:12.65Ochsner, Ashley K

29.89 32.56 34.51 35.69

COL 2213 2:13.37Tukan, Andrea K

31.95 34.19 33.85 33.38

Cu-Boulder14 2:14.93Griego, Janay

31.34 33.68 34.11 35.80

COL 2115 2:16.99Geller, Leore T

31.65 33.71 35.46 36.17

Metro State-CO 2016 2:17.38Plummer, Mariah R

32.33 34.59 35.41 35.05
 
Event 7  Women 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
COL 211 2:04.65Markel, Carrie L

29.68 31.41 32.03 31.53

COL 212 2:05.45Day, Brenna K

29.87 32.08 32.94 30.56

Mesa-CO 183 2:05.69Von Holst, Mara L

29.24 32.67 33.33 30.45

Mesa-CO 184 2:06.50Meeks, Robyn M

29.16 32.72 33.12 31.50

Mesa-CO 185 2:08.29Finley, Katherine

29.91 32.79 32.99 32.60

Metro State-CO 256 2:08.31Sehler, Aves A

30.26 32.38 32.85 32.82

COL 197 2:09.46Holmes, Emma

30.01 33.59 33.52 32.34

Cu-Boulder8 2:10.81Fox, Margaret

30.02 33.65 33.96 33.18

Mesa-CO 189 2:11.31Ochsner, Ashley K

30.27 32.83 33.85 34.36

COL 1810 2:13.52Martinez, Kaitlyn

31.34 34.33 34.28 33.57

COL 2011 2:14.59Weirich, Elizabeth R

31.20 34.16 34.69 34.54

COL 2012 2:15.14Arndt, Anya M

32.26 34.79 34.88 33.21

Cu-Boulder13 2:15.91Griego, Janay

30.85 33.91 35.35 35.80

COL 2214 2:16.50Tukan, Andrea K

31.67 34.19 35.01 35.63

COL 2115 2:19.41Geller, Leore T

31.13 34.12 36.77 37.39

Metro State-CO 2016 2:21.21Plummer, Mariah R

31.86 35.71 37.34 36.30

Csu SC-CO 1817 2:23.06Sandmark, Karley

31.03 34.93 38.00 39.10

Metro State-CO 1918 2:27.07Reyes, Daniela

32.55 36.72 38.58 39.22

Cu-Boulder19 2:37.39Rauschenberger, Dori

34.66 38.99 42.11 41.63

Csu SC-CO 1920 2:43.58Hammerness, Sydney

35.79 41.00 43.78 43.01

COL 18--- X2:11.87Houghton, Emily

31.29 33.98 33.75 32.85
 
Event 8  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
COL 211 1:45.22DeGayner, Jordan A

24.67 27.00 27.15 26.40

Mesa-CO 212 1:46.18Detra, Austin J

24.75 26.67 27.48 27.28

COL 213 1:48.08Wahl, Devin M

25.08 27.52 27.15 28.33

COL 184 1:50.03Nadel, Matthew

25.74 28.01 28.37 27.91

COL 195 1:50.43Dorff, Kevin M

25.49 28.30 28.97 27.67

Mesa-CO 206 1:50.91Adams, Taylor D

25.64 27.96 28.37 28.94

COL 197 1:51.95Kopec, Brian

25.77 28.30 28.47 29.41
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A - Final ...   (Event 8  Men 200 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Cu-Boulder8 1:53.43Finger, Eric

26.44 28.39 29.47 29.13

B - Final
Mesa-CO 199 1:51.74Dake, Ryan M

26.47 27.97 28.05 29.25

Mesa-CO 2010 1:52.24Scheuermann, Joshua L

25.61 28.53 29.40 28.70

Cu-Boulder11 1:52.44Deakyne, Bruce

26.67 28.82 28.84 28.11

Mesa-CO 2012 1:52.63Doggett, Kelly J

26.31 28.89 29.21 28.22

Mesa-CO 2013 1:53.37Vandermeer, Drew E

25.33 28.22 29.45 30.37

Mesa-CO 1914 1:53.93Klaiber, Christian W

26.35 29.33 30.18 28.07

Mesa-CO 1915 1:55.83Heggen, Jordan J

26.13 29.37 30.36 29.97

COL 2016 1:56.74Roush, Kaleb S

27.19 29.20 30.02 30.33
 
Event 8  Men 200 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
COL 211 1:43.03DeGayner, Jordan A

24.67 25.63 26.37 26.36

COL 212 1:50.33Wahl, Devin M

24.91 26.78 28.08 30.56

COL 193 1:50.41Dorff, Kevin M

25.45 28.21 28.36 28.39

COL 184 1:50.72Nadel, Matthew

26.35 28.14 28.30 27.93

Mesa-CO 205 1:50.91Adams, Taylor D

25.62 28.13 29.03 28.13

COL 196 1:51.10Kopec, Brian

25.56 28.08 28.59 28.87

Mesa-CO 217 1:51.83Detra, Austin J

26.37 28.97 28.37 28.12

Cu-Boulder8 1:52.24Finger, Eric

26.36 28.52 29.46 27.90

Mesa-CO 209 1:52.33Vandermeer, Drew E

25.27 28.19 29.30 29.57

Mesa-CO 1910 1:52.90Dake, Ryan M

26.44 29.02 28.72 28.72

Cu-Boulder11 1:52.95Deakyne, Bruce

26.11 29.08 29.22 28.54

Mesa-CO 1912 1:53.25Heggen, Jordan J

25.76 28.29 29.65 29.55

Mesa-CO 2013 1:53.51Scheuermann, Joshua L

25.66 28.40 29.64 29.81

Mesa-CO 1914 1:53.74Klaiber, Christian W

25.23 27.82 30.15 30.54

Mesa-CO 2015 1:54.19Doggett, Kelly J

26.19 28.49 29.23 30.28

COL 2016 1:55.33Roush, Kaleb S

27.37 28.73 29.59 29.64

Mesa-CO 1917 1:55.43Carricato, Michael A

26.68 29.02 29.60 30.13

Cu-Boulder18 1:55.77Dullea, Connor

27.02 29.07 29.96 29.72

Cu-Boulder19 1:55.79Parkinson, Graham

25.76 29.14 30.67 30.22

COL 2020 1:56.21Bowers, William H

28.34 30.05 28.69 29.13

Mesa-CO 1921 1:56.79Gasnick, Robert G

27.14 30.11 29.88 29.66

COL 2022 1:57.46Bennett, Michael G

27.12 29.98 30.30 30.06

COL 1923 1:58.14Zuke, Samuel

27.87 30.59 31.03 28.65

Metro State-CO 2124 1:58.18Ramey, Matt

27.96 30.04 30.25 29.93

Cu-Boulder25 1:58.25Desmarteau, Sean

27.41 30.27 30.58 29.99

COL 1826 1:58.79Cry, Garrett

27.73 30.34 30.42 30.30

Mesa-CO 1827 2:00.48Jenkins, Jeremy W

27.28 30.03 31.32 31.85

COL 2128 2:00.74Genz, Ethan D

27.93 29.73 31.13 31.95

COL 1929 2:03.39Rice, Grant W

28.30 30.71 31.71 32.67

Cu-Boulder30 2:05.50Monroy, Fernando

29.10 31.12 32.39 32.89

COL 2031 2:06.89Marsh, Kenneth

30.16 31.63 32.52 32.58

COL 2132 2:07.94Wallner, Benjamin R

28.76 33.26 34.09 31.83

Csu SC-CO 2533 2:16.39Leiferman, Chris

31.11 33.75 36.12 35.41

Cu-Boulder34 2:16.97Fafach, Luke

30.19 33.92 36.28 36.58

COL 18--- X1:57.70Garrity, Christopher

28.64 31.02 29.52 28.52
 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Cu-Boulder1 1:11.85Spaeth, Ellesse

34.54 37.31

Mesa-CO 192 1:12.64Bender, Kieran J

33.31 39.33

COL 193 1:12.92Sawyer, Abigail

33.61 39.31

Cu-Boulder4 1:14.15Wilson, Casey

34.52 39.63

Cu-Boulder5 1:15.55Nobles, Mattie

36.29 39.26

Cu-Boulder6 1:18.52Rasker, Kasia

36.68 41.84

Cu-Boulder7 1:19.07Newkirk, Haley

37.83 41.24
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A - Final ...   (Event 9  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

COL 198 1:20.48Smith, Kelsey

37.16 43.32

B - Final
Cu-Boulder9 1:18.24Hickey, Ashley

37.03 41.21

Cu-Boulder10 1:18.27Fox, Margaret

37.16 41.11

Cu-Boulder11 1:19.56Kunin, Dina

38.19 41.37

Csu SC-CO 2012 1:22.65Chevalier, Elise

38.54 44.11

Cu-Boulder13 1:22.97Van Valkenburg, Kendall

39.66 43.31

Metro State-CO 2214 1:23.37Dechant, Kathryn

39.09 44.28

Csu SC-CO 1915 1:27.69Hann, Jenna

41.61 46.08
 
Event 9  Women 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Cu-Boulder1 1:12.37Spaeth, Ellesse

34.83 37.54

COL 192 1:13.47Sawyer, Abigail

33.86 39.61

Mesa-CO 193 1:14.01Bender, Kieran J

34.84 39.17

Cu-Boulder4 1:14.35Wilson, Casey

36.44 37.91

Cu-Boulder5 1:15.35Nobles, Mattie

35.99 39.36

Cu-Boulder6 1:17.25Rasker, Kasia

36.27 40.98

Cu-Boulder7 1:19.15Newkirk, Haley

38.10 41.05

COL 198 1:20.04Smith, Kelsey

37.25 42.79

Cu-Boulder9 1:20.19Fox, Margaret

38.26 41.93

Cu-Boulder10 1:20.31Kunin, Dina

38.39 41.92

Cu-Boulder11 1:20.54Hickey, Ashley

38.45 42.09

Cu-Boulder12 1:21.66Van Valkenburg, Kendall

38.57 43.09

Csu SC-CO 2013 1:22.78Chevalier, Elise

37.97 44.81

Metro State-CO 2214 1:22.96Dechant, Kathryn

38.82 44.14

Csu SC-CO 1915 1:28.36Hann, Jenna

41.31 47.05

 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 191 1:01.56O'Connell, Kirk A

28.63 32.93

Mesa-CO 202 1:02.26Lee, Brian A

28.70 33.56

Cu-Boulder3 1:03.07Ronat, Tom

29.22 33.85

Cu-Boulder4 1:03.69Tierney, Kris

29.98 33.71

Cu-Boulder5 1:05.80Mitoma, Alex

31.03 34.77

COL 206 1:06.13Larrabee, Tyler K

30.18 35.95

Cu-Boulder7 1:06.97Christie, Will

31.51 35.46

Mesa-CO 198 1:07.63Fitzgerald, Austin S

31.32 36.31

B - Final
Mesa-CO 189 1:05.52Smith, Jacob B

30.84 34.68

Cu-Boulder10 1:08.23Murphy, Doug

31.47 36.76

Mesa-CO11 1:08.64White, Justin

31.70 36.94

Cu-Boulder12 1:12.44Komisarchik, David

33.56 38.88

Metro State-CO 2113 1:14.06Martinez, Abel A

34.74 39.32

Metro State-CO 2114 1:14.25Wilson, Sam

34.56 39.69

COL 2015 1:14.47Ory, Kai E

34.84 39.63

COL 1816 1:18.12Horvath, Samuel

36.50 41.62
 
Event 10  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mesa-CO 201 1:02.05Lee, Brian A

28.92 33.13

Mesa-CO 192 1:02.89O'Connell, Kirk A

29.00 33.89

COL 203 1:02.91Larrabee, Tyler K

29.39 33.52

Cu-Boulder4 1:03.18Ronat, Tom

29.83 33.35

Cu-Boulder5 1:05.00Tierney, Kris

30.03 34.97

Cu-Boulder6 1:05.79Mitoma, Alex

31.27 34.52

Mesa-CO 197 1:06.21Fitzgerald, Austin S

30.85 35.36

Cu-Boulder8 1:07.08Christie, Will

31.96 35.12
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 10  Men 100 Yard Breaststroke)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Mesa-CO 189 1:07.63Smith, Jacob B

31.39 36.24

Cu-Boulder10 1:07.73Murphy, Doug

31.22 36.51

Mesa-CO11 1:08.38White, Justin

31.60 36.78

Metro State-CO 2112 1:11.32Martinez, Abel A

33.85 37.47

Cu-Boulder13 1:12.19Komisarchik, David

33.70 38.49

COL 2014 1:13.38Ory, Kai E

34.72 38.66

Metro State-CO 2115 1:14.83Wilson, Sam

34.31 40.52

COL 1816 1:16.13Horvath, Samuel

35.68 40.45
 
Event 11  Women 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 181 2:19.79Finley, Katherine

32.67 34.89 36.04 36.19

COL 192 2:23.43Brown, Molly R

33.02 35.66 37.35 37.40

Metro State-CO 253 2:24.55Sehler, Aves A

34.46 36.84 36.83 36.42

Mesa-CO 184 2:26.35Odiorne, Katie E

33.29 36.46 38.48 38.12

Cu-Boulder5 2:27.10Gordon, Laura

34.57 37.14 38.64 36.75

COL 196 2:29.78Colbert, Carey

35.29 37.59 38.63 38.27

COL 217 2:40.57Geller, Leore T

36.59 39.70 42.17 42.11

Metro State-CO 208 2:43.09Castro, Ariana

37.23 40.59 42.64 42.63
 
Event 11  Women 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
COL 191 2:21.81Brown, Molly R

33.10 35.87 36.60 36.24

Mesa-CO 182 2:21.94Finley, Katherine

33.83 36.16 36.49 35.46

Mesa-CO 183 2:24.30Odiorne, Katie E

32.77 36.80 37.60 37.13

Metro State-CO 254 2:24.92Sehler, Aves A

34.58 36.55 37.02 36.77

Cu-Boulder5 2:29.34Gordon, Laura

34.49 37.44 39.44 37.97

COL 196 2:30.14Colbert, Carey

34.98 37.37 38.72 39.07

COL 217 2:40.88Geller, Leore T

36.39 39.75 42.32 42.42

Metro State-CO 208 2:45.99Castro, Ariana

36.32 39.99 43.98 45.70

 
Event 12  Men 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 191 2:02.33Dake, Ryan M

28.56 30.37 31.24 32.16

Cu-Boulder2 2:04.62Anderson, Lars

29.52 31.41 31.75 31.94

Mesa-CO 193 2:06.07Black, Eric A

29.07 31.67 33.32 32.01

Mesa-CO 204 2:06.45Adams, Taylor D

29.86 31.82 32.59 32.18

COL 185 2:12.40Cry, Garrett

31.03 33.13 34.44 33.80

Mesa-CO 226 2:12.91Albertson, James L

31.47 33.50 34.28 33.66

COL 187 2:13.00Laitos, Erik

31.23 33.35 34.42 34.00

Metro State-CO8 2:13.46Hartman, Connor

30.88 33.26 34.78 34.54

B - Final
Csu SC-CO 259 2:30.07Leiferman, Chris

33.27 37.47 39.36 39.97
 
Event 12  Men 200 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mesa-CO 191 2:05.16Black, Eric A

29.71 31.74 32.13 31.58

Mesa-CO 192 2:06.03Dake, Ryan M

30.40 32.83 31.03 31.77

Cu-Boulder3 2:06.40Anderson, Lars

29.75 32.47 32.18 32.00

Mesa-CO 204 2:11.55Adams, Taylor D

30.99 32.42 33.93 34.21

COL 185 2:11.97Cry, Garrett

30.34 32.73 34.24 34.66

Metro State-CO6 2:13.42Hartman, Connor

30.54 33.31 34.59 34.98

COL 187 2:13.88Laitos, Erik

31.22 33.44 34.59 34.63

Mesa-CO 228 2:13.90Albertson, James L

31.47 33.34 34.49 34.60

Csu SC-CO 259 2:31.88Leiferman, Chris

34.73 37.82 39.88 39.45
 
Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
COL 211 55.03Day, Brenna K

26.90 28.13

Mesa-CO 182 57.40Von Holst, Mara L

27.41 29.99

COL 193 57.79Holmes, Emma

27.82 29.97

Cu-Boulder4 58.73Spaeth, Ellesse

28.28 30.45
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A - Final ...   (Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Cu-Boulder5 58.87Rubinstein, Julia

28.42 30.45

COL 186 59.48Houghton, Emily

28.48 31.00

Cu-Boulder7 59.56Van Valkenburg, Kendall

28.87 30.69

B - Final
COL 199 58.43Sawyer, Abigail

28.63 29.80

COL 2110 59.15Vitousek, Malia C

28.72 30.43

Mesa-CO 1911 1:00.29Bender, Kieran J

28.64 31.65

Mesa-CO 1812 1:00.50Ochsner, Ashley K

29.07 31.43

Cu-Boulder13 1:00.53Cozzette, Jennifer

28.67 31.86

Mesa-CO 1914 1:01.00Wigg, Maddi R

29.30 31.70

COL 2015 1:01.05Arndt, Anya M

30.15 30.90

Cu-Boulder16 1:02.06Newkirk, Haley

30.54 31.52
 
Event 13  Women 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
COL 211 56.18Day, Brenna K

27.77 28.41

Cu-Boulder2 57.09Booth, Kate

26.69 30.40

Mesa-CO 183 57.66Von Holst, Mara L

27.35 30.31

Cu-Boulder4 58.44Spaeth, Ellesse

28.33 30.11

COL 195 58.54Holmes, Emma

27.83 30.71

Cu-Boulder6 59.08Rubinstein, Julia

28.08 31.00

Cu-Boulder7 59.15Van Valkenburg, Kendall

28.64 30.51

COL 188 59.52Houghton, Emily

28.40 31.12

COL 199 59.72Sawyer, Abigail

28.29 31.43

COL 2110 59.76Vitousek, Malia C

28.64 31.12

Cu-Boulder11 59.78Cozzette, Jennifer

28.19 31.59

Mesa-CO 1912 59.92Bender, Kieran J

27.92 32.00

Mesa-CO 1813 1:00.29Ochsner, Ashley K

29.08 31.21

Cu-Boulder14 1:01.49Newkirk, Haley

29.77 31.72

COL 2015 1:02.08Arndt, Anya M

30.16 31.92

Mesa-CO 1916 1:02.14Wigg, Maddi R

29.70 32.44

Csu SC-CO 2017 1:02.49Chevalier, Elise

30.16 32.33

COL 2018 1:02.73Weirich, Elizabeth R

30.90 31.83

Metro State-CO 2019 1:03.94Plummer, Mariah R

Csu SC-CO 1820 1:04.29Lukus, Jennifer

30.78 33.51

Cu-Boulder21 1:04.32Coonrod, Danielle

30.99 33.33

Cu-Boulder22 1:04.89Ott, Christina

31.38 33.51

Csu SC-CO 1823 1:05.33Sandmark, Karley

30.78 34.55

Metro State-CO 1924 1:06.52Way, CJ J

31.57 34.95

Metro State-CO 2025 1:07.89Castro, Ariana

31.79 36.10

Metro State-CO 1926 1:07.93Reyes, Daniela

31.51 36.42

Cu-Boulder27 1:08.96Rauschenberger, Dori

33.06 35.90

Csu SC-CO 1928 1:10.99Hann, Jenna

32.98 38.01

Csu SC-CO 1929 1:14.95Hammerness, Sydney

35.06 39.89

Metro State-CO 1930 1:22.54Hoang, Alex A

38.25 44.29
 
Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
COL 211 47.63DeGayner, Jordan A

22.70 24.93

Mesa-CO2 48.51White, Justin

23.04 25.47

Mesa-CO 203 49.03Vandermeer, Drew E

23.14 25.89

COL 214 49.26Wahl, Devin M

24.01 25.25

COL 215 49.35McGuire, Flynn P

23.59 25.76

Mesa-CO6 49.82Dahlen, Jason

23.27 26.55

Mesa-CO 207 49.89Scheuermann, Joshua L

23.94 25.95

Mesa-CO 218 50.16Detra, Austin J

24.29 25.87

B - Final
Mesa-CO 199 49.37Szekely, Peter J

23.39 25.98

COL 1910 51.01Kopec, Brian

24.40 26.61
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B - Final ...   (Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

COL 2011 51.10Bowers, William H

24.96 26.14

Cu-Boulder12 51.27Rejvani, Alex

24.76 26.51

Mesa-CO 1913 51.36Klaiber, Christian W

24.95 26.41

Cu-Boulder14 51.74Dullea, Connor

24.58 27.16

COL 1815 52.29Garrity, Christopher

25.71 26.58

Cu-Boulder16 52.51Rezende, Mateus

24.39 28.12
 
Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
COL 211 46.17DeGayner, Jordan A

22.22 23.95

Mesa-CO 202 48.75Vandermeer, Drew E

23.26 25.49

Mesa-CO3 48.92White, Justin

22.75 26.17

COL 214 49.20Wahl, Devin M

23.94 25.26

COL 215 49.24McGuire, Flynn P

23.84 25.40

Mesa-CO 206 49.27Scheuermann, Joshua L

23.44 25.83

Mesa-CO7 49.77Dahlen, Jason

23.23 26.54

Mesa-CO 218 50.34Detra, Austin J

24.02 26.32

Mesa-CO 199 50.35Szekely, Peter J

23.91 26.44

Cu-Boulder10 50.97Rejvani, Alex

24.56 26.41

COL 1911 51.00Kopec, Brian

24.45 26.55

Cu-Boulder12 51.02Rezende, Mateus

24.16 26.86

COL 2013 51.45Bowers, William H

24.98 26.47

Mesa-CO 1914 51.54Klaiber, Christian W

24.30 27.24

COL 18*15 51.57Garrity, Christopher

24.56 27.01

Cu-Boulder*15 51.57Dullea, Connor

25.00 26.57

COL 1917 51.71Zuke, Samuel

25.38 26.33

Cu-Boulder18 52.08Parkinson, Graham

24.76 27.32

Cu-Boulder19 52.10Chewakin, Erick

24.87 27.23

Cu-Boulder20 52.13Christie, Will

24.46 27.67

Cu-Boulder21 52.25Tierney, Kris

24.45 27.80

Cu-Boulder22 52.26Mitoma, Alex

24.76 27.50

Metro State-CO23 52.53Hartman, Connor

25.20 27.33

COL 2024 52.59Larrabee, Tyler K

25.25 27.34

Mesa-CO 1925 52.65O'Connell, Kirk A

24.75 27.90

Mesa-CO 2026 52.79Doggett, Kelly J

25.23 27.56

Cu-Boulder27 52.98Murphy, Doug

24.30 28.68

Mesa-CO 1828 52.99Hapgood, Harrison Z

25.22 27.77

Cu-Boulder29 53.00Desmarteau, Sean

25.64 27.36

Mesa-CO 2230 53.05Albertson, James L

25.57 27.48

Mesa-CO 1931 53.16Gasnick, Robert G

25.33 27.83

COL 2132 53.38Genz, Ethan D

26.35 27.03

COL 1933 53.40Randell, Zane S

25.69 27.71

COL 2034 53.68Marsh, Kenneth

25.88 27.80

Metro State-CO 2135 53.71Ramey, Matt

26.36 27.35

Metro State-CO 2136 53.78Martinez, Abel A

25.60 28.18

Mesa-CO 1837 53.98Jenkins, Jeremy W

25.98 28.00

Mesa-CO 2038 54.30Lee, Brian A

26.09 28.21

Mesa-CO 1839 54.34Scariano, Lucca R

25.39 28.95

COL 2040 54.44Roush, Kaleb S

26.57 27.87

Mesa-CO 2041 54.77Swearingen, Rick A

26.03 28.74

COL 2142 54.87Wallner, Benjamin R

26.90 27.97

COL 1943 55.12Rice, Grant W

26.87 28.25

Csu SC-CO 1844 56.78Christon, AJ

27.15 29.63

Metro State-CO 2145 56.85Wilson, Sam

27.51 29.34

Metro State-CO 2146 57.39Duffy, Kent H

27.76 29.63

Cu-Boulder47 57.85Monroy, Fernando

27.61 30.24

Cu-Boulder48 58.21Price, Keith

27.67 30.54
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 14  Men 100 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Cu-Boulder49 59.18Komisarchik, David

27.56 31.62

Cu-Boulder50 1:00.44Fafach, Luke

28.67 31.77

Cu-Boulder51 1:02.05Muhonen, Mason

29.38 32.67

COL 2052 1:02.45Ory, Kai E

29.30 33.15

COL 1853 1:03.06Horvath, Samuel

30.65 32.41
 
Event 15  Women 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
COL 191 2:15.33Wahl, Danielle

30.64 33.72 34.85 36.12

Mesa-CO 182 2:27.04Meeks, Robyn M

30.70 36.44 38.94 40.96
 
Event 15  Women 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
COL 191 2:15.48Wahl, Danielle

30.27 32.86 35.15 37.20

Mesa-CO 182 2:27.72Meeks, Robyn M

30.81 36.58 39.53 40.80
 
Event 16  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 231 1:57.87Hernandez, Alejandro T

26.35 30.01 30.59 30.92

Mesa-CO 192 2:04.53Heggen, Jordan J

27.49 31.29 33.05 32.70

COL 193 2:04.57Dorff, Kevin M

26.90 31.67 32.76 33.24

Mesa-CO 194 2:07.10Carricato, Michael A

28.70 31.72 32.85 33.83

COL 205 2:10.15Bennett, Michael G

28.02 32.58 34.26 35.29

Csu SC-CO 186 2:25.54Yost, Jarad

29.81 34.57 40.26 40.90

Metro State-CO 247 2:29.15Smith, David J

31.35 37.35 39.77 40.68

Cu-Boulder8 2:37.26Reed, Nate

31.85 38.01 41.67 45.73
 
Event 16  Men 200 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mesa-CO 231 2:00.51Hernandez, Alejandro T

27.44 30.30 30.80 31.97

Mesa-CO 192 2:05.19Heggen, Jordan J

28.18 31.58 32.28 33.15

COL 203 2:05.94Bennett, Michael G

28.00 31.91 33.22 32.81

COL 194 2:06.02Dorff, Kevin M

27.17 32.08 33.00 33.77

Mesa-CO 195 2:10.49Carricato, Michael A

29.41 32.87 33.51 34.70

Metro State-CO 246 2:23.43Smith, David J

30.67 36.34 38.06 38.36

Csu SC-CO 187 2:25.04Yost, Jarad

28.95 34.53 38.85 42.71

Cu-Boulder8 2:34.90Reed, Nate

31.09 37.65 41.22 44.94
 
Event 17  Women 400 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:19.61COL

1) Brown, Molly R 19 2) Sawyer, Abigail 19

3) Wahl, Danielle 19 4) Day, Brenna K 21

31.81 1:05.09 35.18 1:14.82

29.71 1:02.87 27.37 56.83

A2 4:25.45Mesa-CO

1) Meeks, Robyn M 18 2) Ochsner, Ashley K 18

3) Odiorne, Katie E 18 4) Von Holst, Mara L 18

32.84 1:07.45 34.77 1:14.66

30.07 1:04.75 27.67 58.59

A3 4:27.70Cu-Boulder

1) Gordon, Laura 2) Rasker, Kasia

3) Nobles, Mattie 4) Booth, Kate

33.48 1:08.86 36.66 1:17.31

30.19 1:04.85 27.04 56.68

B4 x4:33.27COL

1) Houghton, Emily 18 2) Markel, Carrie L 21

3) Vitousek, Malia C 21 4) Holmes, Emma 19

31.88 1:06.35 36.13 1:17.72

32.33 1:09.48 28.35 59.72

C5 x4:43.36COL

1) Martinez, Kaitlyn 18 2) Smith, Kelsey 19

3) Colbert, Carey 19 4) Geller, Leore T 21

32.69 1:06.89 36.83 1:19.87

33.57 1:14.16 29.39 1:02.44

 
Event 18  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:41.42Mesa-CO

1) Black, Eric A 19 2) Lee, Brian A 20

3) Hernandez, Alejandro T 23 4) Vandermeer, Drew E 20

27.69 57.35 28.88 1:02.54

24.62 53.09 22.84 48.44

A2 3:43.13COL

1) Garrity, Christopher 18 2) Larrabee, Tyler K 20

3) DeGayner, Jordan A 21 4) McGuire, Flynn P 21

27.35 56.87 30.23 1:06.52

23.41 51.21 22.78 48.53

B3 x3:44.65Mesa-CO

1) Dake, Ryan M 19 2) O'Connell, Kirk A 19

3) Heggen, Jordan J 19 4) Szekely, Peter J 19

27.86 57.98 29.47 1:02.09

26.29 56.19 22.89 48.39
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(Event 18  Men 400 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 3:45.41Cu-Boulder

1) Anderson, Lars 2) Ronat, Tom

3) Finger, Eric 4) Parkinson, Graham

26.53 55.20 29.41 1:03.10

26.00 55.30 24.51 51.81

B5 x3:52.85COL

1) Kopec, Brian 19 2) Roush, Kaleb S 20

3) Dorff, Kevin M 19 4) Wahl, Devin M 21

28.72 1:00.98 30.98 1:07.33

25.41 55.90 23.51 48.64

B6 x3:54.16Cu-Boulder

1) Rejvani, Alex 2) Tierney, Kris

3) Christie, Will 4) Augustine, Teddy

28.22 57.76 30.45 1:06.83

25.63 55.94 24.96 53.63

C7 x3:55.18Mesa-CO

1) Adams, Taylor D 20 2) Fitzgerald, Austin S 19

3) Dahlen, Jason 4) Hapgood, Harrison Z 18

27.41 56.37 30.64 1:06.68

27.20 1:02.46 23.51 49.67

E8 x4:04.68Mesa-CO

1) Gasnick, Robert G 19 2) Smith, Jacob B 18

3) Carricato, Michael A 19 4) Klaiber, Christian W 19

32.68 1:06.57 30.86 1:07.05

27.56 59.39 25.32 51.67

D9 x4:05.35Mesa-CO

1) Scariano, Lucca R 18 2) Detra, Austin J 21

3) Swearingen, Rick A 20 4) Scheuermann, Joshua L 20

31.80 1:04.19 30.57 1:06.33

26.32 58.36 27.22 56.47

C--- DQCOL

1) Laitos, Erik 18 2) Ory, Kai E 20

3) Bennett, Michael G 20 4) Nadel, Matthew 18

30.27 1:01.80 34.99 1:15.60

25.87 55.61 24.12 51.46

 
Event 19  Women 3 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

COL 201 411.70Fazio, Nicole T

Mesa-CO2 395.50Jennings, Amanda J

Metro State-CO3 328.20Andrie, Kathy

COL 184 322.05Badgeley, Jessica A

Mesa-CO5 287.55Craft, Savannah

Mines6 265.95Ashwood, Melissa

Metro State-CO7 258.35Strecker, Tylyn

 
Event 20  Men 3 mtr Diving

Age   SchoolName Finals Score

COL 181 484.25Howlett, Austin T

Mesa-CO 192 477.40Martin, Brock B

Metro State-CO3 377.00Yacubu, Abdul

Cu-Boulder4 363.60Kasemir, Jonathan

Metro State-CO5 325.05Diefenbach, Joe

Mines6 316.40Waite, Tim

COL 207 315.25Anderson, Reginald C

Metro State-CO--- DQBender, Sam

Metro State-CO--- DQBox, Tyler

 
Event 21  Women 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:58.56Mesa-CO

1) Meeks, Robyn M 18 2) Ochsner, Ashley K 18

3) Odiorne, Katie E 18 4) Von Holst, Mara L 18

29.55 34.31 28.31 26.39

A2 1:59.68COL

1) Brown, Molly R 19 2) Sawyer, Abigail 19

3) Wahl, Danielle 19 4) Day, Brenna K 21

31.13 34.13 29.25 25.17

A3 2:00.10Cu-Boulder

1) Cozzette, Jennifer 2) Wilson, Casey

3) Spaeth, Ellesse 4) Rubinstein, Julia

31.76 33.53 28.31 26.50

B4 x2:02.75COL

1) Houghton, Emily 18 2) Markel, Carrie L 21

3) Vitousek, Malia C 21 4) Holmes, Emma 19

30.81 34.68 30.53 26.73

B5 x2:04.57Cu-Boulder

1) Coonrod, Danielle 2) Rasker, Kasia

3) Nobles, Mattie 4) Fox, Margaret

31.61 36.10 29.62 27.24

C6 x2:08.72COL

1) Colbert, Carey 19 2) Smith, Kelsey 19

3) Arndt, Anya M 20 4) Martinez, Kaitlyn 18

32.70 36.76 32.48 26.78

A7 2:12.94Csu SC-CO

1) Lukus, Jennifer 18 2) Hann, Jenna 19

3) Sandmark, Karley 18 4) Chevalier, Elise 20

34.91 39.09 31.38 27.56

A8 2:13.83Metro State-CO

1) Castro, Ariana 20 2) Dechant, Kathryn 22

3) Way, CJ J 19 4) Reyes, Daniela 19

33.96 38.46 31.48 29.93
 
Event 22  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:39.82Mesa-CO

1) Black, Eric A 19 2) Lee, Brian A 20

3) Hernandez, Alejandro T 23 4) Vandermeer, Drew E 20

26.53 27.69 23.68 21.92

B2 x1:41.93Mesa-CO

1) Dake, Ryan M 19 2) O'Connell, Kirk A 19

3) Heggen, Jordan J 19 4) Szekely, Peter J 19

27.12 27.32 25.58 21.91

A3 1:42.20Cu-Boulder

1) Anderson, Lars 2) Ronat, Tom

3) Christie, Will 4) Rezende, Mateus

26.46 27.97 25.01 22.76

B4 1:44.77COL

1) Kopec, Brian 19 2) DeGayner, Jordan A 21

3) Wallner, Benjamin R 21 4) Dorff, Kevin M 19

27.26 29.15 26.35 22.01

C5 x1:45.26Mesa-CO

1) Adams, Taylor D 20 2) Fitzgerald, Austin S 19

3) Dahlen, Jason 4) Scheuermann, Joshua L 20

26.60 30.07 26.74 21.85
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(Event 22  Men 200 Yard Medley Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B6 x1:45.60Cu-Boulder

1) Desmarteau, Sean 2) Tierney, Kris

3) Finger, Eric 4) Chewakin, Erick

28.22 29.41 25.00 22.97

D7 x1:47.69Mesa-CO

1) Scariano, Lucca R 18 2) Detra, Austin J 21

3) Doggett, Kelly J 20 4) Hapgood, Harrison Z 18

32.40 24.31 26.31 24.67

E8 x1:50.40Mesa-CO

1) Gasnick, Robert G 19 2) Smith, Jacob B 18

3) Klaiber, Christian W 19 4) Swearingen, Rick A 20

30.25 29.65 26.20 24.30

A9 1:52.80Metro State-CO

1) Ramey, Matt 21 2) Wilson, Sam 21

3) Hartman, Connor 4) Smith, David J 24

29.50 32.43 25.06 25.81

C10 x1:52.86COL

1) Cry, Garrett 18 2) Ory, Kai E 20

3) Genz, Ethan D 21 4) Wahl, Devin M 21

28.68 34.45 26.59 23.14

C11 x1:55.73Cu-Boulder

1) Murphy, Doug 2) Mitoma, Alex

3) Reed, Nate 4) Muhonen, Mason

29.84 30.17 27.85 27.87

A12 1:59.63Csu SC-CO

1) Leiferman, Chris 25 2) Yost, Jarad 18

3) Christon, AJ 18 4) Gazeley, Thomas 18

31.31 34.93 28.25 25.14

A--- DQCOL

1) Garrity, Christopher 18 2) Larrabee, Tyler K 20

3) Bennett, Michael G 20 4) McGuire, Flynn P 21

26.30 30.29 25.08 21.80
 
Event 23  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
COL 211 25.14Day, Brenna K

COL 192 26.01Sawyer, Abigail

Cu-Boulder3 26.10Rubinstein, Julia

Mesa-CO 184 26.39Meeks, Robyn M

COL 195 26.57Drtil, Kaitlyn

COL 216 26.75Markel, Carrie L

Mesa-CO 187 26.86Von Holst, Mara L

Mesa-CO 198 27.37Bender, Kieran J

B - Final
Cu-Boulder9 27.18Cozzette, Jennifer

COL 1810 27.50Houghton, Emily

Cu-Boulder11 27.75Wilson, Casey

Csu SC-CO 2012 27.80Chevalier, Elise

COL 2113 27.81Vitousek, Malia C

Cu-Boulder14 27.85Newkirk, Haley

Mesa-CO 1815 27.96Finley, Katherine

Mesa-CO 1816 28.00Odiorne, Katie E

 
Event 23  Women 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
COL 211 25.35Day, Brenna K

COL 192 25.75Sawyer, Abigail

Cu-Boulder3 26.66Rubinstein, Julia

COL 214 26.74Markel, Carrie L

Mesa-CO 185 26.78Meeks, Robyn M

Mesa-CO 186 26.95Von Holst, Mara L

COL 197 27.00Drtil, Kaitlyn

Mesa-CO 198 27.24Bender, Kieran J

COL 189 27.32Houghton, Emily

Cu-Boulder10 27.59Cozzette, Jennifer

Csu SC-CO 2011 27.82Chevalier, Elise

COL 2112 27.85Vitousek, Malia C

Mesa-CO 1813 27.89Odiorne, Katie E

Cu-Boulder14 27.98Wilson, Casey

Cu-Boulder15 28.10Newkirk, Haley

Mesa-CO 1816 28.22Finley, Katherine

Cu-Boulder17 28.55Coonrod, Danielle

Csu SC-CO 1818 28.58Sandmark, Karley

Cu-Boulder19 28.65Griego, Janay

COL 2020 28.85Arndt, Anya M

COL 2221 28.92Tukan, Andrea K

Cu-Boulder22 28.99Kruse, Molly

COL 2023 29.03Weirich, Elizabeth R

COL 2124 29.21Geller, Leore T

Cu-Boulder25 29.53Ott, Christina

Metro State-CO 1926 29.54Way, CJ J

Csu SC-CO 1927 30.26Hann, Jenna

Metro State-CO 1928 30.60Reyes, Daniela

Csu SC-CO 1929 30.62Hammerness, Sydney

Cu-Boulder30 31.51Garner, Rebecca

Cu-Boulder31 32.70Rivera, Sama

Metro State-CO 1932 36.42Hoang, Alex A

COL 18--- X27.26Martinez, Kaitlyn

COL 19--- X27.29Holmes, Emma

COL 19--- X28.31Colbert, Carey

 
Event 24  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
COL 211 21.20DeGayner, Jordan A

Mesa-CO2 21.86White, Justin

COL 193 22.03Dorff, Kevin M

Mesa-CO 204 22.09Vandermeer, Drew E

Mesa-CO 195 22.32O'Connell, Kirk A

COL 216 22.62McGuire, Flynn P

Mesa-CO 197 22.64Szekely, Peter J

Mesa-CO8 22.66Dahlen, Jason

B - Final
Mesa-CO 209 22.46Scheuermann, Joshua L

Cu-Boulder10 22.81Tierney, Kris

COL 1911 23.02Zuke, Samuel

Cu-Boulder12 23.35Anderson, Lars

Cu-Boulder13 23.39Rezende, Mateus
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B - Final ...   (Event 24  Men 50 Yard Freestyle)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

COL 1814 23.48Garrity, Christopher

COL 2015 23.56Bowers, William H

Mesa-CO 2016 23.95Lee, Brian A

 
Event 24  Men 50 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
COL 211 21.29DeGayner, Jordan A

Mesa-CO2 21.68White, Justin

COL 193 22.23Dorff, Kevin M

Mesa-CO 194 22.35O'Connell, Kirk A

Mesa-CO 195 22.38Szekely, Peter J

Mesa-CO 20*6 22.39Vandermeer, Drew E

Mesa-CO*6 22.39Dahlen, Jason

COL 218 22.40McGuire, Flynn P

Mesa-CO 209 22.60Scheuermann, Joshua L

Cu-Boulder*10 22.96Tierney, Kris

COL 19*10 22.96Zuke, Samuel

Cu-Boulder12 23.12Rezende, Mateus

Cu-Boulder13 23.34Anderson, Lars

COL 1814 23.39Garrity, Christopher

Mesa-CO 2015 23.44Lee, Brian A

COL 2016 23.46Bowers, William H

Cu-Boulder17 23.49Christie, Will

Cu-Boulder18 23.53Chewakin, Erick

COL 1819 23.65Nadel, Matthew

COL 1920 23.67Randell, Zane S

Mesa-CO 1921 23.69Klaiber, Christian W

Mesa-CO 1922 23.78Heggen, Jordan J

COL 1923 23.80Kopec, Brian

Mesa-CO 1924 23.81Black, Eric A

Cu-Boulder25 23.89Desmarteau, Sean

Cu-Boulder26 23.94Rejvani, Alex

Metro State-CO*27 24.01Hartman, Connor

Cu-Boulder*27 24.01Murphy, Doug

COL 1829 24.21Laitos, Erik

COL 2030 24.24Larrabee, Tyler K

COL 2031 24.27Marsh, Kenneth

COL 1832 24.41Cry, Garrett

Metro State-CO 2133 24.46Martinez, Abel A

Cu-Boulder34 24.47Ronat, Tom

Mesa-CO 1835 24.54Jenkins, Jeremy W

COL 2136 24.57Wallner, Benjamin R

Csu SC-CO 1837 24.82Yost, Jarad

Mesa-CO 1938 24.86Fitzgerald, Austin S

Mesa-CO 1839 24.87Hapgood, Harrison Z

Cu-Boulder40 25.04Larson, Erik

Csu SC-CO 1841 25.24Christon, AJ

Metro State-CO 2142 25.35Wilson, Sam

Cu-Boulder43 25.46Reed, Nate

COL 1944 25.97Rice, Grant W

Cu-Boulder45 26.21Komisarchik, David

Cu-Boulder46 26.42Price, Keith

COL 2047 26.91Ory, Kai E

Cu-Boulder48 28.06Muhonen, Mason

COL 1849 28.91Horvath, Samuel

COL 21--- X22.83Wahl, Devin M

COL 20--- X23.13Bennett, Michael G

COL 20--- X25.87Roush, Kaleb S

 
Event 25  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 191 5:50.05Wigg, Maddi R

30.81 34.16 35.16 35.74

35.30 36.02 36.32 35.86

35.65 35.03

Metro State-CO 202 6:16.04Plummer, Mariah R

33.17 36.76 37.49 37.84

38.65 39.47 39.40 38.87

39.42 34.97

COL 193 6:33.32Smith, Kelsey

35.16 39.23 39.42 39.80

39.94 39.99 40.44 40.48

40.01 38.85

Metro State-CO 224 7:11.79Dechant, Kathryn

36.46 41.27 43.45 43.96

44.39 44.34 44.85 44.65

45.14 43.28

 
Event 25  Women 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Metro State-CO 251 5:43.88Sehler, Aves A

30.97 33.67 34.38 34.82

35.26 35.36 35.37 34.92

35.06 34.07

Mesa-CO 192 5:52.43Wigg, Maddi R

31.92 34.41 35.28 35.54

35.74 36.10 36.33 36.33

35.87 34.91

Cu-Boulder3 6:11.90Griego, Janay

31.85 34.73 36.57 37.59

38.09 38.60 38.84 38.39

38.70 38.54

Metro State-CO 204 6:21.75Plummer, Mariah R

34.28 38.35 39.21 39.64

39.06 39.39 39.38 39.40

39.19 33.85

COL 195 6:32.54Smith, Kelsey

34.15 38.40 39.18 39.52

39.67 40.45 40.20 41.18

40.58 39.21

Metro State-CO 226 7:14.25Dechant, Kathryn

36.50 41.37 43.27 44.12

45.02 45.10 45.00 45.37

45.18 43.32
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Event 26  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 211 4:51.39Detra, Austin J

26.73 29.05 28.58 29.23

29.33 29.57 30.02 30.18

29.74 28.96

Cu-Boulder2 4:59.40Deakyne, Bruce

27.38 29.24 29.55 29.92

31.39 30.39 30.31 30.52

31.05 29.65

Cu-Boulder3 5:03.45Parkinson, Graham

26.37 29.69 30.04 30.72

31.04 31.86 31.01 31.84

31.25 29.63

Mesa-CO 194 5:08.51Carricato, Michael A

28.59 30.40 30.93 31.01

31.35 31.34 31.11 31.31

31.18 31.29

Mesa-CO 205 5:10.26Doggett, Kelly J

27.76 29.81 31.13 31.09

31.59 31.78 31.72 31.73

31.96 31.69

Cu-Boulder6 5:16.14Finger, Eric

28.30 31.37 32.01 32.91

32.83 32.77 32.95 32.64

30.79 29.57

Mesa-CO 227 5:18.94Albertson, James L

28.59 30.90 31.72 32.14

32.16 32.73 32.85 32.90

32.82 32.13

Mesa-CO 198 5:20.38Gasnick, Robert G

28.13 31.33 32.52 33.03

32.54 32.98 32.84 32.76

32.37 31.88

B - Final
Metro State-CO 219 5:24.43Ramey, Matt

27.53 30.44 31.64 33.10

33.72 34.33 34.20 34.00

33.19 32.28

Cu-Boulder10 5:36.60Mitoma, Alex

30.06 32.75 33.38 34.59

34.71 34.35 34.98 35.20

34.05 32.53

Csu SC-CO 1811 5:41.35Yost, Jarad

29.71 33.23 33.93 33.81

34.93 34.74 35.15 35.65

36.56 33.64

Csu SC-CO 2512 6:30.40Leiferman, Chris

31.67 35.44 37.98 39.73

40.34 41.15 41.79 41.30

41.12 39.88

 
Event 26  Men 500 Yard Freestyle

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Cu-Boulder1 5:02.78Deakyne, Bruce

28.19 30.63 30.82 30.93

30.82 30.86 30.91 30.99

29.89 28.74

Mesa-CO 212 5:04.89Detra, Austin J

28.03 31.03 31.30 30.91

30.86 30.89 31.12 30.97

31.87 27.91

Mesa-CO 203 5:06.08Doggett, Kelly J

27.98 30.64 31.73 31.26

31.04 31.27 30.94 30.58

30.95 29.69

Cu-Boulder4 5:09.10Parkinson, Graham

28.14 31.00 31.31 31.57

31.53 31.66 31.12 31.77

31.40 29.60

Mesa-CO 195 5:14.57Carricato, Michael A

29.18 31.45 31.56 31.98

32.07 31.90 31.50 31.76

31.70 31.47

Mesa-CO 196 5:16.64Gasnick, Robert G

28.61 31.19 31.76 32.84

31.94 31.40 31.76 32.32

33.03 31.79

Mesa-CO 227 5:18.11Albertson, James L

28.66 31.14 31.42 31.61

31.82 32.64 32.49 32.70

33.03 32.60

Cu-Boulder8 5:24.64Finger, Eric

29.27 32.20 32.96 33.46

33.34 32.18 32.20 33.39

34.19 31.45

Metro State-CO 219 5:37.51Ramey, Matt

30.81 33.72 34.19 34.66

34.04 34.56 34.49 34.52

32.70 33.82

Cu-Boulder10 5:40.18Mitoma, Alex

29.57 32.62 32.74 33.81

34.69 34.97 35.71 35.55

35.82 34.70

Csu SC-CO 1811 5:50.99Yost, Jarad

29.68 32.64 33.89 34.79

35.64 36.40 37.45 37.01

38.05 35.44

Csu SC-CO 2512 6:36.18Leiferman, Chris

31.89 35.81 38.08 39.42

40.25 41.65 41.89 42.18

43.09 41.92

 
Event 27  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Cu-Boulder1 1:02.23Spaeth, Ellesse

29.57 32.66
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A - Final ...   (Event 27  Women 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Mesa-CO 182 1:02.49Von Holst, Mara L

29.49 33.00

Mesa-CO 183 1:05.46Odiorne, Katie E

30.55 34.91

Cu-Boulder4 1:05.67Rubinstein, Julia

30.91 34.76

Mesa-CO 185 1:06.61Ochsner, Ashley K

31.33 35.28

COL 216 1:08.65Vitousek, Malia C

33.08 35.57

Cu-Boulder7 1:08.96Kunin, Dina

32.19 36.77

COL 208 1:16.12Arndt, Anya M

35.38 40.74
 
Event 27  Women 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Cu-Boulder1 1:02.31Spaeth, Ellesse

28.80 33.51

Mesa-CO 182 1:04.61Von Holst, Mara L

30.33 34.28

Mesa-CO 183 1:05.80Odiorne, Katie E

30.85 34.95

Cu-Boulder4 1:06.08Nobles, Mattie

30.56 35.52

Cu-Boulder5 1:06.56Rubinstein, Julia

31.72 34.84

Mesa-CO 186 1:08.05Ochsner, Ashley K

31.73 36.32

COL 217 1:08.92Vitousek, Malia C

31.99 36.93

Cu-Boulder8 1:09.50Kunin, Dina

32.14 37.36

COL 209 1:16.01Arndt, Anya M

34.85 41.16

Csu SC-CO 1910 1:28.22Hammerness, Sydney

 
Event 28  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 231 53.39Hernandez, Alejandro T

24.73 28.66

COL 202 54.88Bennett, Michael G

26.02 28.86

Mesa-CO 203 55.20Adams, Taylor D

25.47 29.73

Mesa-CO 194 55.78Heggen, Jordan J

25.69 30.09

Cu-Boulder5 56.58Rezende, Mateus

26.07 30.51

Mesa-CO 196 57.62Szekely, Peter J

26.22 31.40

Mesa-CO 197 58.63Carricato, Michael A

28.38 30.25

Cu-Boulder8 59.26Anderson, Lars

B - Final
Mesa-CO 199 58.01Dake, Ryan M

27.56 30.45

Mesa-CO 1910 58.45Klaiber, Christian W

27.16 31.29

Csu SC-CO 1811 59.11Yost, Jarad

27.36 31.75

COL 2112 59.43Wallner, Benjamin R

27.95 31.48

Cu-Boulder13 59.72Dullea, Connor

28.15 31.57

Cu-Boulder14 1:00.77Rejvani, Alex

28.74 32.03

Mesa-CO15 1:00.86Dahlen, Jason

27.27 33.59

Metro State-CO 2116 1:01.23Martinez, Abel A

27.96 33.27
 
Event 28  Men 100 Yard Butterfly

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mesa-CO 231 54.78Hernandez, Alejandro T

25.52 29.26

COL 202 55.53Bennett, Michael G

26.22 29.31

Mesa-CO 203 55.85Adams, Taylor D

26.03 29.82

Mesa-CO 194 57.04Szekely, Peter J

25.92 31.12

Mesa-CO 195 57.08Heggen, Jordan J

26.65 30.43

Cu-Boulder6 57.11Rezende, Mateus

26.57 30.54

Cu-Boulder7 57.71Anderson, Lars

27.00 30.71

Mesa-CO 198 59.10Carricato, Michael A

27.72 31.38

Mesa-CO 199 59.91Dake, Ryan M

27.33 32.58

Csu SC-CO 1810 1:00.23Yost, Jarad

28.33 31.90

Cu-Boulder11 1:00.59Dullea, Connor

28.37 32.22

Mesa-CO 1912 1:00.83Klaiber, Christian W

28.35 32.48

COL 2113 1:01.09Wallner, Benjamin R

29.69 31.40

Metro State-CO 2114 1:01.59Martinez, Abel A

27.99 33.60

Cu-Boulder15 1:01.63Rejvani, Alex

28.54 33.09

Mesa-CO16 1:02.58Dahlen, Jason

27.94 34.64

Metro State-CO 2417 1:02.69Smith, David J

29.28 33.41

COL 2118 1:03.43Genz, Ethan D

29.57 33.86
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 28  Men 100 Yard Butterfly)

Age   SchoolName

Cu-Boulder19 1:03.53Monroy, Fernando

29.29 34.24

Cu-Boulder20 1:03.95Larson, Erik

28.56 35.39

Mesa-CO 1821 1:04.25Scariano, Lucca R

29.63 34.62

Cu-Boulder22 1:04.27Komisarchik, David

29.22 35.05

Mesa-CO 1823 1:04.45Hapgood, Harrison Z

29.48 34.97

Cu-Boulder24 1:04.74Reed, Nate

29.95 34.79

Cu-Boulder25 1:13.51Fafach, Luke

33.30 40.21

COL 19--- X54.81Dorff, Kevin M

25.65 29.16
 
Event 29  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Cu-Boulder1 2:40.82Nobles, Mattie

36.95 40.15 41.67 42.05

Mesa-CO 192 2:40.92Bender, Kieran J

35.40 41.53 42.12 41.87

COL 193 2:45.37Brown, Molly R

37.95 41.80 42.15 43.47

Cu-Boulder4 2:53.41Fox, Margaret

38.45 43.45 45.72 45.79

COL 195 2:55.97Smith, Kelsey

39.77 44.63 46.03 45.54

Cu-Boulder6 3:04.34Garner, Rebecca

41.27 45.81 49.37 47.89

Metro State-CO 227 3:10.65Dechant, Kathryn

42.90 48.19 49.57 49.99
 
Event 29  Women 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mesa-CO 191 2:42.67Bender, Kieran J

35.97 41.50 42.93 42.27

Cu-Boulder2 2:45.50Nobles, Mattie

38.25 41.41 42.76 43.08

COL 193 2:50.52Brown, Molly R

39.38 44.53 44.10 42.51

Cu-Boulder4 2:55.44Fox, Margaret

38.92 46.38 45.19 44.95

COL 195 2:58.38Smith, Kelsey

41.14 44.81 46.40 46.03

Cu-Boulder6 3:06.33Garner, Rebecca

42.00 47.07 49.26 48.00

Metro State-CO 227 3:12.07Dechant, Kathryn

42.38 48.93 51.36 49.40

COL 21--- X2:49.75Markel, Carrie L

37.81 42.60 44.35 44.99

 
Event 30  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 211 2:17.16Detra, Austin J

31.87 35.40 35.41 34.48

COL 202 2:19.89Larrabee, Tyler K

30.52 34.77 37.21 37.39

Mesa-CO 193 2:22.22O'Connell, Kirk A

31.66 37.49 36.84 36.23

Cu-Boulder4 2:26.84Mitoma, Alex

34.06 37.60 37.01 38.17

Mesa-CO 185 2:27.09Smith, Jacob B

31.42 36.18 39.01 40.48

Mesa-CO 206 2:27.35Doggett, Kelly J

32.86 37.22 38.54 38.73

Mesa-CO 197 2:29.57Fitzgerald, Austin S

32.39 36.91 39.02 41.25

COL 20--- DQRoush, Kaleb S

31.75 36.55 39.00 39.35

B - Final
Mesa-CO 209 2:31.57Swearingen, Rick A

33.70 39.01 39.63 39.23

Cu-Boulder10 2:43.77Augustine, Teddy

35.45 40.13 43.98 44.21

Metro State-CO 2111 2:45.83Wilson, Sam

36.23 42.02 43.49 44.09

COL 2012 2:46.49Ory, Kai E

36.92 42.81 44.70 42.06
 
Event 30  Men 200 Yard Breaststroke

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
COL 201 2:21.66Larrabee, Tyler K

30.35 35.57 37.86 37.88

Mesa-CO 182 2:24.96Smith, Jacob B

31.87 37.23 37.92 37.94

COL 203 2:26.44Roush, Kaleb S

33.34 36.97 37.23 38.90

Mesa-CO 204 2:26.48Doggett, Kelly J

33.42 37.13 37.82 38.11

Mesa-CO 215 2:26.52Detra, Austin J

34.66 38.69 37.23 35.94

Mesa-CO 196 2:27.00O'Connell, Kirk A

33.40 38.62 39.05 35.93

Cu-Boulder7 2:30.46Mitoma, Alex

33.43 37.33 39.20 40.50

Mesa-CO 198 2:32.03Fitzgerald, Austin S

33.16 38.31 39.59 40.97

Mesa-CO 209 2:34.64Swearingen, Rick A

34.38 39.01 40.56 40.69

COL 2010 2:48.67Ory, Kai E

37.03 42.56 44.43 44.65

Cu-Boulder11 2:48.69Augustine, Teddy

36.78 43.18 45.55 43.18

Metro State-CO 2112 2:49.71Wilson, Sam

35.83 41.98 45.95 45.95
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Event 31  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 181 1:03.04Meeks, Robyn M

30.43 32.61

COL 182 1:04.19Houghton, Emily

31.02 33.17

COL 183 1:05.17Martinez, Kaitlyn

31.39 33.78

COL 194 1:06.04Drtil, Kaitlyn

31.88 34.16

Mesa-CO 185 1:06.85Odiorne, Katie E

31.81 35.04

Cu-Boulder6 1:07.93Cozzette, Jennifer

32.18 35.75

Cu-Boulder7 1:10.01Gordon, Laura

34.16 35.85

COL 198 1:10.72Colbert, Carey

33.52 37.20

B - Final
Mesa-CO 189 1:10.41Ochsner, Ashley K

34.57 35.84

COL 2210 1:10.77Tukan, Andrea K

34.99 35.78

Cu-Boulder11 1:10.88Hickey, Ashley

35.30 35.58

COL 2112 1:11.22Geller, Leore T

35.20 36.02

Cu-Boulder13 1:11.38Ott, Christina

35.62 35.76

Csu SC-CO 1814 1:11.94Sandmark, Karley

34.69 37.25

Cu-Boulder15 1:15.38Newkirk, Haley

37.26 38.12

Metro State-CO 1916 1:19.03Reyes, Daniela

38.02 41.01
 
Event 31  Women 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Mesa-CO 181 1:04.93Meeks, Robyn M

31.77 33.16

COL 182 1:04.96Houghton, Emily

31.56 33.40

COL 183 1:05.33Martinez, Kaitlyn

31.61 33.72

Mesa-CO 184 1:07.10Odiorne, Katie E

32.35 34.75

COL 195 1:08.15Drtil, Kaitlyn

32.97 35.18

Metro State-CO 256 1:08.32Sehler, Aves A

33.40 34.92

Cu-Boulder7 1:08.98Cozzette, Jennifer

33.22 35.76

COL 198 1:09.61Colbert, Carey

33.68 35.93

Cu-Boulder9 1:09.94Gordon, Laura

34.00 35.94

COL 2210 1:10.39Tukan, Andrea K

34.38 36.01

Cu-Boulder11 1:11.39Ott, Christina

34.55 36.84

Mesa-CO 1812 1:11.59Ochsner, Ashley K

34.62 36.97

Cu-Boulder13 1:12.55Hickey, Ashley

35.94 36.61

Csu SC-CO 1814 1:12.69Sandmark, Karley

34.98 37.71

COL 2115 1:13.55Geller, Leore T

35.87 37.68

Cu-Boulder16 1:14.58Newkirk, Haley

36.72 37.86

Csu SC-CO 1817 1:14.60Lukus, Jennifer

35.76 38.84

Metro State-CO 1918 1:19.67Reyes, Daniela

37.59 42.08
 
Event 32  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 191 55.76Dake, Ryan M

27.52 28.24

Cu-Boulder2 56.59Anderson, Lars

27.69 28.90

COL 183 57.05Garrity, Christopher

27.05 30.00

Mesa-CO 194 57.30Black, Eric A

27.87 29.43

Mesa-CO 205 58.70Scheuermann, Joshua L

28.73 29.97

Mesa-CO6 58.84Dahlen, Jason

27.99 30.85

Mesa-CO7 58.97White, Justin

28.42 30.55

Cu-Boulder8 1:00.00Dullea, Connor

28.89 31.11

B - Final
Cu-Boulder9 58.94Finger, Eric

29.19 29.75

Mesa-CO 1810 59.68Hapgood, Harrison Z

28.96 30.72

COL 2011 1:00.68Bowers, William H

29.88 30.80

COL 1812 1:00.72Nadel, Matthew

29.66 31.06

Cu-Boulder13 1:01.80Desmarteau, Sean

29.81 31.99

COL 1814 1:01.98Cry, Garrett

30.63 31.35

Metro State-CO15 1:02.45Hartman, Connor

30.61 31.84

Cu-Boulder16 1:03.87Chewakin, Erick

31.10 32.77
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Event 32  Men 100 Yard Backstroke

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
COL 181 56.25Garrity, Christopher

27.06 29.19

Cu-Boulder2 56.49Anderson, Lars

27.82 28.67

Mesa-CO 193 57.30Dake, Ryan M

27.90 29.40

Mesa-CO 194 57.54Black, Eric A

28.11 29.43

Mesa-CO5 58.71Dahlen, Jason

28.54 30.17

Mesa-CO6 59.12White, Justin

28.47 30.65

Mesa-CO 207 59.42Scheuermann, Joshua L

28.88 30.54

Cu-Boulder8 59.59Dullea, Connor

28.86 30.73

Mesa-CO 189 59.82Hapgood, Harrison Z

29.03 30.79

Cu-Boulder10 1:00.33Desmarteau, Sean

28.94 31.39

COL 1811 1:00.45Nadel, Matthew

29.48 30.97

Cu-Boulder12 1:00.92Finger, Eric

29.96 30.96

COL 1813 1:01.13Cry, Garrett

29.44 31.69

COL 2014 1:01.33Bowers, William H

29.69 31.64

Metro State-CO15 1:02.09Hartman, Connor

29.78 32.31

Cu-Boulder16 1:02.29Chewakin, Erick

30.08 32.21

Csu SC-CO 1817 1:03.09Christon, AJ

31.10 31.99

Mesa-CO 1818 1:03.43Scariano, Lucca R

30.95 32.48

Cu-Boulder19 1:04.58Larson, Erik

30.75 33.83

Cu-Boulder20 1:05.00Murphy, Doug

30.85 34.15

Mesa-CO 1821 1:06.28Jenkins, Jeremy W

32.34 33.94

Cu-Boulder22 1:06.85Monroy, Fernando

31.88 34.97

Csu SC-CO 2523 1:09.53Leiferman, Chris

34.09 35.44

Csu SC-CO 1824 1:09.97Yost, Jarad

33.23 36.74

Cu-Boulder25 1:15.00Fafach, Luke

36.62 38.38

 
Event 33  Women 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Cu-Boulder1 2:19.77Spaeth, Ellesse

29.17 35.74 41.10 33.76

Mesa-CO 182 2:22.38Von Holst, Mara L

30.20 37.63 42.26 32.29

Cu-Boulder3 2:23.27Nobles, Mattie

30.84 37.57 41.36 33.50

Mesa-CO 184 2:24.12Finley, Katherine

32.05 36.51 42.17 33.39

COL 195 2:26.31Sawyer, Abigail

33.17 38.25 41.53 33.36

Mesa-CO 196 2:27.73Wigg, Maddi R

31.26 37.15 43.59 35.73

COL 197 2:27.94Brown, Molly R

33.14 36.38 43.74 34.68

COL 198 2:29.27Holmes, Emma

31.39 38.98 45.25 33.65

B - Final
Cu-Boulder9 2:27.71Wilson, Casey

31.97 39.59 41.30 34.85

Cu-Boulder10 2:33.17Kunin, Dina

33.09 39.70 43.44 36.94

Cu-Boulder11 2:41.17Fox, Margaret

34.86 41.22 45.95 39.14

Cu-Boulder12 2:43.83Gordon, Laura

35.18 40.71 50.67 37.27

Metro State-CO 19--- DQWay, CJ J

34.71 43.05 50.87 39.48
 
Event 33  Women 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Cu-Boulder1 2:19.70Spaeth, Ellesse

29.19 36.05 40.41 34.05

Mesa-CO 182 2:23.97Von Holst, Mara L

30.39 36.98 42.53 34.07

Mesa-CO 193 2:25.50Wigg, Maddi R

31.14 38.20 42.57 33.59

Cu-Boulder4 2:26.23Nobles, Mattie

31.51 38.55 41.78 34.39

Mesa-CO 185 2:26.42Finley, Katherine

32.34 37.06 42.85 34.17

COL 196 2:26.45Brown, Molly R

33.38 35.76 43.10 34.21

COL 197 2:28.44Holmes, Emma

32.04 38.30 44.41 33.69

COL 198 2:28.53Sawyer, Abigail

31.92 38.45 42.49 35.67

Cu-Boulder9 2:29.58Wilson, Casey

32.52 38.86 40.88 37.32

Cu-Boulder10 2:31.46Van Valkenburg, Kendall

32.38 39.17 46.12 33.79

Cu-Boulder11 2:34.74Fox, Margaret

34.60 41.20 44.08 34.86
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Preliminaries ...   (Event 33  Women 200 Yard IM)

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Cu-Boulder12 2:36.08Kunin, Dina

32.78 40.94 44.31 38.05

Cu-Boulder13 2:45.09Gordon, Laura

35.10 40.90 50.34 38.75

Metro State-CO 1914 2:51.81Way, CJ J

35.05 42.58 54.51 39.67
 
Event 34  Men 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

A - Final
Mesa-CO 231 2:00.54Hernandez, Alejandro T

25.89 31.39 35.25 28.01

Mesa-CO 192 2:06.18Szekely, Peter J

26.65 31.61 37.80 30.12

Cu-Boulder3 2:06.29Tierney, Kris

26.76 33.17 37.34 29.02

Cu-Boulder4 2:08.07Christie, Will

26.61 33.64 37.65 30.17

Mesa-CO 205 2:10.03Vandermeer, Drew E

27.38 33.10 38.39 31.16

Metro State-CO 216 2:11.60Ramey, Matt

28.62 33.91 37.17 31.90

Mesa-CO 187 2:12.41Smith, Jacob B

27.53 35.39 38.67 30.82

COL 188 2:12.78Laitos, Erik

27.47 33.95 39.70 31.66

B - Final
Mesa-CO 209 2:08.97Adams, Taylor D

27.07 33.02 39.64 29.24

Cu-Boulder10 2:10.79Ronat, Tom

29.38 34.52 36.59 30.30

Mesa-CO 1911 2:14.67Fitzgerald, Austin S

29.15 36.28 37.76 31.48

Mesa-CO 20*12 2:15.26Lee, Brian A

27.67 36.66 37.53 33.40

Mesa-CO 22*12 2:15.26Albertson, James L

28.93 35.23 40.45 30.65

Mesa-CO 2014 2:15.76Swearingen, Rick A

28.66 35.70 41.02 30.38

Mesa-CO 1915 2:19.11Gasnick, Robert G

29.37 36.21 41.09 32.44

COL 2016 2:23.54Marsh, Kenneth

30.89 35.23 43.53 33.89
 
Event 34  Men 200 Yard IM

Age   SchoolName Prelim Time

Preliminaries
Cu-Boulder1 2:08.32Tierney, Kris

26.80 34.14 37.37 30.01

Mesa-CO 192 2:10.00Szekely, Peter J

27.18 33.26 38.34 31.22

Mesa-CO 183 2:10.09Smith, Jacob B

27.37 34.12 38.27 30.33

Cu-Boulder4 2:10.78Christie, Will

26.26 34.12 38.36 32.04

COL 185 2:10.91Laitos, Erik

27.66 32.84 39.59 30.82

Metro State-CO 216 2:11.75Ramey, Matt

28.56 33.66 37.79 31.74

Mesa-CO 237 2:12.84Hernandez, Alejandro T

28.37 34.51 37.62 32.34

Mesa-CO 208 2:14.18Vandermeer, Drew E

27.73 33.64 39.85 32.96

Mesa-CO 229 2:14.64Albertson, James L

28.93 35.74 39.38 30.59

Mesa-CO 2010 2:14.70Adams, Taylor D

27.20 33.32 42.99 31.19

Mesa-CO 1911 2:14.88Gasnick, Robert G

29.47 35.28 40.96 29.17

Cu-Boulder12 2:15.40Ronat, Tom

29.37 34.91 39.35 31.77

Mesa-CO 1913 2:16.40Fitzgerald, Austin S

28.89 36.14 38.89 32.48

Mesa-CO 2014 2:16.57Lee, Brian A

28.32 37.45 37.18 33.62

Mesa-CO 2015 2:19.43Swearingen, Rick A

27.99 35.53 43.16 32.75

COL 2016 2:23.98Marsh, Kenneth

30.73 35.97 42.64 34.64

Metro State-CO 2417 2:24.90Smith, David J

29.76 37.31 43.89 33.94

COL 2118 2:25.41Genz, Ethan D

30.77 35.86

Cu-Boulder19 2:28.92Reed, Nate

30.57 38.84 44.04 35.47

COL 21--- X2:00.10DeGayner, Jordan A

24.30 30.78 37.90 27.12
 
Event 35  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:52.66COL

1) Martinez, Kaitlyn 18 2) Day, Brenna K 21

3) Holmes, Emma 19 4) Wahl, Danielle 19

29.61 1:01.62 26.97 55.98

27.68 58.22 27.51 56.84

A2 3:57.34Cu-Boulder

1) Spaeth, Ellesse 2) Newkirk, Haley

3) Van Valkenburg, Kendall 4) Rubinstein, Julia

28.25 58.01 29.38 1:00.93

28.16 59.02 27.84 59.38

A3 4:01.98Mesa-CO

1) Meeks, Robyn M 18 2) Von Holst, Mara L 18

3) Hayes, Jillian N 19 4) Odiorne, Katie E 18

28.65 1:00.43 27.26 57.63

28.51 1:00.62 29.84 1:03.30

B4 x4:04.52COL

1) Houghton, Emily 18 2) Markel, Carrie L 21

3) Vitousek, Malia C 21 4) Tukan, Andrea K 22

29.15 1:01.16 27.62 56.86

29.68 1:01.99 30.17 1:04.51
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(Event 35  Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C5 x4:08.70COL

1) Weirich, Elizabeth R 20 2) Colbert, Carey 19

3) Geller, Leore T 21 4) Arndt, Anya M 20

29.20 1:00.83 29.08 1:02.41

29.93 1:03.44 29.93 1:02.02

A6 4:25.05Metro State-CO

1) Dechant, Kathryn 22 2) Reyes, Daniela 19

3) Plummer, Mariah R 20 4) Sehler, Aves A 25

35.43 1:14.94 31.86 1:08.30

29.06 1:04.56 26.35 57.25

 
Event 36  Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:13.62COL

1) McGuire, Flynn P 21 2) Dorff, Kevin M 19

3) Wahl, Devin M 21 4) DeGayner, Jordan A 21

24.03 49.87 23.15 48.62

23.47 48.79 22.16 46.34

A2 3:17.95Mesa-CO

1) Hernandez, Alejandro T 23 2) Vandermeer, Drew E 20

3) Heggen, Jordan J 19 4) Szekely, Peter J 19

23.71 49.60 23.01 48.39

15.11 50.64 23.02 49.32

A3 3:22.71Cu-Boulder

1) Rezende, Mateus 2) Rejvani, Alex

3) Dullea, Connor 4) Finger, Eric

24.72 51.41 23.67 50.02

23.60 50.85 23.76 50.43

B4 x3:23.96COL

1) Bennett, Michael G 20 2) Nadel, Matthew 18

3) Garrity, Christopher 18 4) Kopec, Brian 19

24.02 50.43 24.58 51.00

24.47 51.70 23.57 50.83

C5 x3:27.15Mesa-CO

1) Klaiber, Christian W 19 2) O'Connell, Kirk A 19

3) Dake, Ryan M 19 4) Scheuermann, Joshua L 20

25.63 52.02 24.79 52.39

24.92 53.02 23.70 49.72

B6 x3:27.29Cu-Boulder

1) Christie, Will 2) Murphy, Doug

3) Chewakin, Erick 4) Deakyne, Bruce

25.49 52.40 23.63 50.87

24.18 52.73 24.19 51.29

B7 x3:28.91Mesa-CO

1) Detra, Austin J 21 2) Dahlen, Jason

3) Doggett, Kelly J 20 4) Hapgood, Harrison Z 18

24.84 49.98 24.04 50.64

26.10 55.05 24.36 53.24

D8 x3:32.41Mesa-CO

1) Gasnick, Robert G 19 2) Albertson, James L 22

3) Adams, Taylor D 20 4) Jenkins, Jeremy W 18

25.63 54.03 25.25 53.41

24.56 51.37 25.19 53.60

C9 x3:34.79COL

1) Zuke, Samuel 19 2) Wallner, Benjamin R 21

3) Cry, Garrett 18 4) Randell, Zane S 19

25.75 52.00 26.68 55.41

25.30 53.86 24.98 53.52

E10 x3:38.04Mesa-CO

1) Black, Eric A 19 2) Carricato, Michael A 19

3) Swearingen, Rick A 20 4) Smith, Jacob B 18

25.58 53.18 26.62 55.44

25.22 54.00 24.91 55.42

A11 3:43.58Metro State-CO

1) Martinez, Abel A 21 2) Ramey, Matt 21

3) Wilson, Sam 21 4) Smith, David J 24

26.09 54.09 25.92 56.20

27.36 58.26 26.28 55.03

 
Event 37  Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:43.35COL

1) Day, Brenna K 21 2) Holmes, Emma 19

3) Sawyer, Abigail 19 4) Markel, Carrie L 21

25.41 26.59 25.69 25.66

A2 1:46.51Cu-Boulder

1) Rubinstein, Julia 2) Cozzette, Jennifer

3) Van Valkenburg, Kendall 4) Spaeth, Ellesse

27.11 26.26 27.35 25.79

A3 1:47.30Mesa-CO

1) Von Holst, Mara L 18 2) Hayes, Jillian N 19

3) Odiorne, Katie E 18 4) Meeks, Robyn M 18

26.58 27.16 27.72 25.84

B4 x1:49.84COL

1) Martinez, Kaitlyn 18 2) Vitousek, Malia C 21

3) Wahl, Danielle 19 4) Houghton, Emily 18

27.77 28.09 27.46 26.52

C5 x1:53.85COL

1) Weirich, Elizabeth R 20 2) Arndt, Anya M 20

3) Geller, Leore T 21 4) Colbert, Carey 19

28.23 28.44 28.56 28.62

A6 1:56.48Csu SC-CO

1) Chevalier, Elise 20 2) Hann, Jenna 19

3) Hammerness, Sydney 19 4) Sandmark, Karley 18

28.13 30.35 30.04 27.96

A7 2:10.29Metro State-CO

1) Reyes, Daniela 19 2) Hoang, Alex A 19

3) Dechant, Kathryn 22 4) Way, CJ J 19

29.75 38.01 33.02 29.51

B--- DQCu-Boulder

1) Fox, Margaret 2) Coonrod, Danielle

3) Ott, Christina 4) Newkirk, Haley

27.80 27.46 30.99 29.18
 
Event 38  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:26.74Mesa-CO

1) Scheuermann, Joshua L 20 2) Szekely, Peter J 19

3) Vandermeer, Drew E 20 4) O'Connell, Kirk A 19

22.05 21.76 21.01 21.92
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(Event 38  Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A2 1:27.88COL

1) Dorff, Kevin M 19 2) DeGayner, Jordan A 21

3) McGuire, Flynn P 21 4) Bennett, Michael G 20

22.40 21.06 22.08 22.34

B3 x1:28.86Mesa-CO

1) Hernandez, Alejandro T 23 2) Detra, Austin J 21

3) Heggen, Jordan J 19 4) Dahlen, Jason

22.72 22.71 21.58 21.85

A4 1:31.17Cu-Boulder

1) Tierney, Kris 2) Rezende, Mateus

3) Finger, Eric 4) Chewakin, Erick

22.82 23.08 22.89 22.38

B5 x1:31.96COL

1) Wahl, Devin M 21 2) Zuke, Samuel 19

3) Randell, Zane S 19 4) Garrity, Christopher 18

23.03 22.68 23.54 22.71

B6 x1:33.45Cu-Boulder

1) Desmarteau, Sean 2) Murphy, Doug

3) Ronat, Tom 4) Dullea, Connor

24.10 23.10 23.20 23.05

C7 x1:33.88Mesa-CO

1) Doggett, Kelly J 20 2) Lee, Brian A 20

3) Albertson, James L 22 4) Adams, Taylor D 20

22.50 23.71 23.97 23.70

C8 x1:34.75COL

1) Kopec, Brian 19 2) Bowers, William H 20

3) Laitos, Erik 18 4) Wallner, Benjamin R 21

23.75 23.20 23.33 24.47

D*9 x1:36.20Mesa-CO

1) Klaiber, Christian W 19 2) Hapgood, Harrison Z 18

3) Black, Eric A 19 4) Jenkins, Jeremy W 18

23.59 23.43 24.85 24.33

E*9 x1:36.20Mesa-CO

1) Gasnick, Robert G 19 2) Carricato, Michael A 19

3) Dake, Ryan M 19 4) Smith, Jacob B 18

24.42 25.00 23.15 23.63

A11 1:37.10Metro State-CO

1) Wilson, Sam 21 2) Smith, David J 24

3) Hartman, Connor 4) Martinez, Abel A 21

24.64 24.78 24.68 23.00

A12 1:42.94Csu SC-CO

1) Christon, AJ 18 2) Gazeley, Thomas 18

3) Leiferman, Chris 25 4) Yost, Jarad 18

25.67 24.67 28.12 24.48

C13 x1:45.28Cu-Boulder

1) Komisarchik, David 2) Fafach, Luke

3) Reed, Nate 4) Muhonen, Mason

25.96 26.90 27.86 24.56
 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 38

1. Colorado College 808

2. Colorado Mesa University 580

3. University of Colorado-Boulder 550

4. Metro State Swim and Dive Team 228

5. Csu Swim Club 75

6. Colorado School of Mines 47
 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 38

1. Colorado Mesa University 1089

2. Colorado College 635

3. University of Colorado-Boulder 540

4. Metro State Swim and Dive Team 242

5. Csu Swim Club 107

6. Colorado School of Mines 25


